amounts required to meet conditions which have arisen during the budget year, require a 

modification in the budget appropriations; and, upon recommendation of the City Manager, the 

budget appropriation as adopted in Fiscal Year 2020-2021 is modified as follows: 

One Hundred Thirty Thousand and Four Hundred and Three Dollars ($130,403) in grant 

funds from the  State Homeland Security Program Grant purchase grant approved 

equipment and training. 

SECTION 2.  This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption by the City Council, 

and the City Clerk shall certify the vote adopting this resolution.